Well on Your Way

Helping Youth Transition to Adult Healthcare

Lethbridge Transition Resources

Community Access, Advocacy and Support

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Lethbridge & District
BGC (Lethbridge)

Family Centre (Downtown Location)

Family Support for Children with Disabilities
Key Connections Consulting Inc.

Inclusion Lethbridge

McMan Youth Family & Community Services
Youth One

Disability Services
e Lethbridge Family Services — DaCapo Disability Services

e Edenbridge Family Services

Education
e Career Transitions

Financial

e Alberta Supports
e Income Support
o Assured Income for the Severely Handicapped (AISH)

Housing

HomeBASE (CMHA)

YWCA Harbour House

McMan — Transition to Independence

Wood’s Homes - Youth Connections: The Core

Medical

e CBI Health (Lethbridge)
e Lethbridge Family Services — Home Services

Mental Health

403-328-9355
403-327-6423
403-320-4232
403-381-5777
403-524-2522
403-327-2911
403-328-2488
403-380-4426

403-320-9119
403-320-8887

403-328-3996

403-380-2272

1-877-644-9992

1-833-382-4081

403-328-5465
403-320-1881
403-328-2488
403-317-1777

403-320-0911
403-317-4624

e AHS — Addiction & Mental Health — Treatment Services for Youth 1-866-332-2322
e Lethbridge Family Services - Counselling, Outreach & Education 403-327-5724

Sexual Health

e AHS Sexual & Reproductive Health 403-388-6666
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https://lethbridge.bigbrothersbigsisters.ca/
http://bgclethbridge.com/
http://www.famcentre.ca/
https://www.alberta.ca/fscd.aspx
http://www.keyconnectionsconsulting.com/
https://inclusionlethbridge.ca/
http://www.mcmansouth.ca/
https://www.youthone.ca/
https://www.lfsfamily.ca/dacapo-disability-services
https://edenbridge.ca/
https://www.careersteps.ca/
https://www.alberta.ca/alberta-supports.aspx
https://www.alberta.ca/income-support.aspx
https://www.alberta.ca/aish.aspx
http://lethbridge.cmha.ca/programs-services/homebase/
https://ywcalethbridge.com/programs-services/domestic-sexual-violence/
https://www.mcmansouth.ca/transition-to-independence
https://www.woodshomes.ca/programs/youth-connections-the-core/
https://www.cbihealth.ca/locations/lethbridge-home-health
https://www.lfsfamily.ca/home-services
https://www.albertahealthservices.ca/amh/Page2546.aspx
https://www.lfsfamily.ca/counselling-outreach-education
https://www.albertahealthservices.ca/findhealth/Service.aspx?serviceAtFacilityId=1136944#contentStart

Recreation & Fitness

KidSport
Lethbridge YMCA

Recreation and Culture Fee Assistance Program

Transportation Resources

Lethbridge Transit
Access-A-Ride (AAR)

403-359-8200
403-942-5757
311 or 403-320-3111

311 or 403-320-3111
403-329-6464


http://www.kidsportcanada.ca/alberta/lethbridge-taber/
https://lethbridgeymca.ca/
https://www.lethbridge.ca/feeassistance
https://www.lethbridge.ca/transit
https://www.lethbridge.ca/roads-parking-transit/transit/access-a-ride/
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