Well on Your Way

Helping Youth Transition to Adult Healthcare



Lethbridge Transition Resources

Community Access, Advocacy and Support

		•
•	Big Brothers Big Sisters of Lethbridge & District	403-328-9355
•	BGC (Lethbridge)	403-327-6423
•	Family Centre (Downtown Location)	403-320-4232
•	Family Support for Children with Disabilities	403-381-5777
•	Key Connections Consulting Inc.	403-524-2522
•	Inclusion Lethbridge	403-327-2911
•	McMan Youth Family & Community Services	403-328-2488
•	Youth One	403-380-4426

Disability Services

•	<u>Lethbridge Family Services – DaCapo Disability Services</u>	403-320-9119
•	Edenbridge Family Services	403-320-8887

Education

•	Career Transitions	403-328-3996

Financial

•	Alberta Supports	403-380-2272
•	Income Support	1-877-644-9992
•	Assured Income for the Severely Handicapped (AISH)	1-833-382-4081

Housing

•	HomeBASE (CMHA)	403-328-5465
•	YWCA Harbour House	403-320-1881
•	McMan - Transition to Independence	403-328-2488
•	Wood's Homes - Youth Connections: The Core	403-317-1777

Medical

•	CBI Health (Lethbridge)	403-320-0911
•	Lethbridge Family Services – Home Services	403-317-4624

Mental Health

•	AHS – Addiction & Mental Health – Treatment Services for Youth	1-866-332-2322
•	Lethbridge Family Services - Counselling, Outreach & Education	403-327-5724

Sexual Health

• AHS Sexual & Reproductive Health

403-388-6666



Recreation & Fitness

<u>KidSport</u>
<u>Lethbridge YMCA</u>
<u>Recreation and Culture Fee Assistance Program</u>
403-359-8200
403-942-5757
311 or 403-320-3111

Transportation Resources

<u>Lethbridge Transit</u>
<u>Access-A-Ride (AAR)</u>
311 or 403-320-3111
403-329-6464